Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.

Sub: Release of advance of subsidy to Housing and Urban Development Corporation
Ltd. (HUDCO) under lnterest Subsidy Scheme (MlG) vertical of PMAY-U 2.0.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of lndia for release of t3,10,050/-
(Rupees Three Lakh Ten Thousand Fifty only) as advance subsidy to Housing and Urban
Development Corporation Ltd. (HUDCO) being the Central Nodal Agency for implementation
of lnterest Subsidy Scheme vertical of PMAY-U 2.0 for making direct release to the Primary
Lending lnstitutions (PLls) which have signed MoUs with HUDCO under the scheme, based on